
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1846
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
ARRANGEMENT OF DRINKING WATER
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the stations where arrangements of safe and cold drinking water have been made on the Gwalior-Bhind rail line; and

(b) the total income earned by Railways on Gwalior-Bhind rail line during the year 2009-10 ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Drinking water facilities as per norms have been provided at all stations between Gwalior-Bhind section.

(b): The total income earned by Railways on Gwalior-Bhind rail line in the year 2009-2010 is Rs. 1.75 crore.
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